
PROMESSE / SENIOR F

Clas Atleta Anno Cat. Società
Cervasca

CN
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AL

Ceppo M.

VB
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e
Gare

1 MAGRO Eufemia 1977 SF45 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 37 39 0 76 2

2 FERRO Debora 1973 SF45 AT001 S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 31 37 0 68 2

3 CERUTTI Maria Giovanna 1959 SF60 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 29 38 0 67 2

4 BACCHETTA Monia 1972 SF50 VB025 G. S. D. GENZIANELLA 21 32 0 53 2

5 BORRETTA Maria Maddalen 1954 SF65 AT001 S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 19 30 0 49 2

6 FAUSONE Loredana 1967 SF55 AT003 A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI 16 31 0 47 2

7 SULIS Elisabetta 1957 SF65 AT003 A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI 18 28 0 46 2

8 BRUNO DI CLARAFOND Dani 1944 SF75 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 14 27 0 41 2

9 GHELFI Francesca 1996 SF CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 40 0 0 40 1

10 STRANEO Valeria 1976 SF45 AL030 AZALAI A.S.D. 0 40 0 40 1

11 BARETTO Iris 1998 SF CN016 ATLETICA SALUZZO 39 0 0 39 1

12 CHIALVO Martina 1987 SF35 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 38 0 0 38 1

13 DEMARIA Simona 1980 SF40 CN044 PODISTICA VALLE GRANA ASSOCIAZ 36 0 0 36 1

14 REPETTO Teresa 1988 SF AL007 ATL. NOVESE 0 36 0 36 1

15 ALLINEY Alessandra 1997 SF CN016 ATLETICA SALUZZO 35 0 0 35 1

16 SILVANI Elehanna 1973 SF45 AL030 AZALAI A.S.D. 0 35 0 35 1

17 LAINO Federica 1979 SF40 AT003 A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI 0 34 0 34 1

18 OLIARO Giulia 1991 SF TO183 ATLETICA VALPELLICE 34 0 0 34 1

19 ALMONDO Elisa 1977 SF45 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 33 0 0 33 1

20 FAGNONI Annalisa 1968 SF50 AL033 SAI FRECCE BIANCHE TRIATHLON 0 33 0 33 1

21 MATTONE Giuseppina 1968 SF50 CN025 A.S.D. BOVES RUN 32 0 0 32 1

22 CHERASCO Stefania 1980 SF40 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 30 0 0 30 1

23 SCARRONE Simona 1969 SF50 AT001 S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 0 30 0 30 1

24 CERVERO Maria Rosaria 1965 SF55 AL033 SAI FRECCE BIANCHE TRIATHLON 0 29 0 29 1

25 VILLABRUNA Miria 1957 SF65 VC006 G.P. TRINESE 0 29 0 29 1

26 CHIAVAZZA Irma 2002 PF CN016 ATLETICA SALUZZO 28 0 0 28 1

27 TONETTI Tiziana 1971 SF50 AL030 AZALAI A.S.D. 0 28 0 28 1

28 ALMONTI Morena 1972 SF50 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 27 0 0 27 1

29 FONTE Alice 1987 SF35 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 26 0 0 26 1

30 MANARA Anna 1969 SF50 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 25 0 0 25 1

31 FORNELLI Maria 1973 SF45 TO063 UNIONE SPORT. ATLETICA CAFASSE 24 0 0 24 1

32 MORISIASCO Erica 1988 SF CN026 A.S.D. PODISTICA CARAGLIESE 23 0 0 23 1

33 FORNIONE Tiziana 1969 SF50 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 22 0 0 22 1

34 FRONTESPEZI Cristina 1956 SF65 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI 20 0 0 20 1

35 FRONTI Laura 1971 SF50 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 20 0 0 20 1

36 BOTTA Manuela 1974 SF45 CN026 A.S.D. PODISTICA CARAGLIESE 19 0 0 19 1

37 LAMBERTI Antonella 1965 SF55 TO231 A.S.D. VIGONECHECORRE 18 0 0 18 1

38 MASOERO Cristina 1967 SF55 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 17 0 0 17 1

39 TALLONE Anna Maria 1952 SF70 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 17 0 0 17 1

40 STEFANI Graziella 1943 SF75 TO155 A.S.D. BAUDENASCA 16 0 0 16 1

41 FICETTI Roberta 1980 SF40 AT001 S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 15 0 0 15 1

42 MENDUNI Filomena 1951 SF70 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 15 0 0 15 1

43 DONALISIO Francesca 1977 SF45 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI 14 0 0 14 1

44 GALLO Eleonora 1997 SF CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 13 0 0 13 1

45 NOVO Elisa 1987 SF35 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D. 12 0 0 12 1

46 NASI Susanna 1963 SF55 CN002 A.S.D. U.S. SANFRONT ATLETICA 11 0 0 11 1

47 RIBERO Elena 1969 SF50 CN026 A.S.D. PODISTICA CARAGLIESE 10 0 0 10 1

49 LOPEZ Josefina Del rosa 1962 SF60 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 9 0 0 9 1

50 GABELLA Letizia 1983 SF35 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 8 0 0 8 1

51 GIORDANENGO Gemma 1965 SF55 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 7 0 0 7 1

52 ACTIS ALESINA Edda 1969 SF50 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 6 0 0 6 1

53 QUARANTA Cinzia 1976 SF45 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 5 0 0 5 1

54 BODRERO Maria Lucia 1967 SF55 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 4 0 0 4 1

JUNIOR F
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1 VALENTE Fabiana 2003 JF CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 28 29 0 57 2

2 BAGNUS Matilde 2004 JF CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 26 30 0 56 2

3 BENAZZO Serena 2004 JF AL001 ATL. ALESSANDRIA 25 28 0 53 2

4 TABACCO Elisa 2003 JF VB025 G. S. D. GENZIANELLA 24 27 0 51 2

5 VICARI Axelle 2003 JF TO002 SISPORT SSD 30 0 0 30 1

6 BONINO Matilde 2004 JF VC019 ATL. STRONESE-NUOVA NORDAFFARI 29 0 0 29 1

7 PEROTTI Sara 2004 JF AL001 ATL. ALESSANDRIA 27 0 0 27 1

PROMESSE F

Clas Atleta Anno Cat. Società
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Fabbrica 
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e
Gare

1 CHIAVAZZA Irma 2002 PF CN016 ATLETICA SALUZZO 30 0 0 30 1
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PROMESSE / SENIOR  M

Clas Atleta Anno Cat. Società
Cervasca

CN

Fabbrica 

Curone

AL

Ceppo M.

VB
Totale Gare

1 SOLAVAGGIONE Manuel 1989 SM CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 79 80 0 159 2

2 SECCO Lorenzo 1988 SM CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 70 71 0 141 2

3 BARILE Gabriele 1999 SM CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 71 69 0 140 2

4 FILIE' Lorenzo 2000 PM VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 62 70 0 132 2

5 TORELLO VIERA Carlo 1978 SM40 VB025 G. S. D. GENZIANELLA 56 72 0 128 2

6 LORA MORETTO Giuseppe 2000 PM VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 59 68 0 127 2

7 FARANDA Achille 1970 SM50 AT003 A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI 51 61 0 112 2

8 TOSETTI Davide 1969 SM50 NO037 G.S. FULGOR PRATO SESIA 46 63 0 109 2

9 SILVESTRO Ignazio 1973 SM45 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 43 64 0 107 2

10 GIORDANENGO Graziano 1969 SM50 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 33 58 0 91 2

11 MUSSO Piero Paolo 1960 SM60 AT001 S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 22 56 0 78 2

12 CONSOLI Lorenzo 1981 SM40 NO037 G.S. FULGOR PRATO SESIA 41 36 0 77 2

13 MOGLIA Davide 2002 PM VB025 G. S. D. GENZIANELLA 14 60 0 74 2

14 ALEPPO Nicola 1972 SM50 NO037 G.S. FULGOR PRATO SESIA 20 50 0 70 2

15 PIGNONE Filippo 1956 SM65 TO004 ATLETICA GIO' 22 RIVERA 28 29 0 57 2

16 PORTIGLIOTTI Marino 1953 SM65 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 27 30 0 57 2

17 CHIARA Carluccio 1951 SM70 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 23 27 0 50 2

18 VERCELLI Claudio 1954 SM65 AT001 S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 19 28 0 47 2

19 DEGIOVANNI Marco 1963 SM55 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 1 45 0 46 2

20 DEMATTEIS Martin 1986 SM35 CN052 SPORTIFICATION 80 0 0 80 1

21 CUCCO Gianfranco 1990 SM AT001 S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 0 79 0 79 1

22 MUSSO Jacopo Alberto 1993 SM AT001 S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 0 78 0 78 1

23 QUAGLIA Giovanni 1992 SM CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 78 0 0 78 1

24 MATTIO Davide 1997 SM CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 0 77 0 77 1

25 PELISSERO Andrea 1992 SM TO003 ATL. SUSA ADRIANO ASCHIERIS 77 0 0 77 1

26 MARCHISIO Edoardo 1991 SM CN016 ATLETICA SALUZZO 0 76 0 76 1

27 ROMANO Lorenzo 1997 SM CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI 76 0 0 76 1

28 BUTI Nicolo' 1992 SM TO003 ATL. SUSA ADRIANO ASCHIERIS 75 0 0 75 1

29 MANDRINO Andrea 2002 PM AL001 ATL. ALESSANDRIA 0 75 0 75 1

30 BEITONE Luca Paul 2001 PM CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 74 0 0 74 1

31 PONTA Enrico Gabriele 1987 SM35 AL007 ATL. NOVESE 0 74 0 74 1

32 BERT Paolo 1978 SM40 CN028 A.S.D.POD. VALLE INFERNOTTO 73 0 0 73 1

33 GIACCA Simone 1997 SM CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 0 73 0 73 1

34 BOUCHARD Nicholas 1998 SM CN016 ATLETICA SALUZZO 72 0 0 72 1

35 ALBERTO Claudio 1990 SM TO003 ATL. SUSA ADRIANO ASCHIERIS 69 0 0 69 1

36 GUGLIELMETTI Francesco 1984 SM35 NO037 G.S. FULGOR PRATO SESIA 68 0 0 68 1

37 PEANO Daniele 1991 SM CN001 A.S.D. ATL. FOSSANO '75 67 0 0 67 1

38 PEDRAZZANI Stefano 1985 SM35 AL030 AZALAI A.S.D. 0 67 0 67 1

39 GRANDIS Matteo 1996 SM TO003 ATL. SUSA ADRIANO ASCHIERIS 66 0 0 66 1

40 MADRIGRANO Paolo 1976 SM45 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 0 66 0 66 1

41 COULIBALY Bourama 1998 SM VB012 A.S.D. CADDESE 65 0 0 65 1

42 DHIMI Hicham 1982 SM40 AL007 ATL. NOVESE 0 65 0 65 1

43 MENEGAZ Andrea 1995 SM VB012 A.S.D. CADDESE 64 0 0 64 1

44 BORGOTTI Alessandro 1999 SM VB012 A.S.D. CADDESE 63 0 0 63 1

45 PIZZO Tancredi Maria 1987 SM35 AT003 A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI 0 62 0 62 1

46 NATALE Dario 1986 SM35 TO003 ATL. SUSA ADRIANO ASCHIERIS 61 0 0 61 1

47 DEPETRIS Massimo 1975 SM45 CN028 A.S.D.POD. VALLE INFERNOTTO 60 0 0 60 1

49 VAIANA Nicola 1979 SM40 NO037 G.S. FULGOR PRATO SESIA 0 59 0 59 1

50 GASTALDI Nicholas 1998 SM CN025 A.S.D. BOVES RUN 58 0 0 58 1

51 AIMAR Enrico 1982 SM40 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI 57 0 0 57 1

52 DELGROSSO Aldo 1966 SM55 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 0 57 0 57 1

53 MATTALIA Stefano 1978 SM40 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 0 55 0 55 1

54 MENARDI Francesco 1992 SM CN044 PODISTICA VALLE GRANA ASSOCIAZ 55 0 0 55 1

55 DALMASSO Luca 1981 SM40 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 54 0 0 54 1

56 POGGIO Nicola 1986 SM35 AT003 A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI 0 54 0 54 1

57 CRISCUOLO Michele 1985 SM35 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 0 53 0 53 1

58 GREGORIO Federico 1989 SM CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 53 0 0 53 1

59 CASTIONETTI Mauro 1968 SM50 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 0 52 0 52 1

60 VERNETTI Matteo 1997 SM CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 52 0 0 52 1

61 PATRIS Luca 1998 SM AL033 SAI FRECCE BIANCHE TRIATHLON 0 51 0 51 1

62 DALMASSO Marco 1971 SM50 CN025 A.S.D. BOVES RUN 50 0 0 50 1

63 FERRARAZZO Andrea 1980 SM40 AL010 G.P. BOGGERI ARQUATA SCRIVIA 0 49 0 49 1

64 GIORDANO Stefano 1993 SM CN050 PODISTICA VALVERMENAGNA BUZZI 49 0 0 49 1

65 BOTTAZZI Andrea 1969 SM50 AL030 AZALAI A.S.D. 0 48 0 48 1

66 MORETTO Enzo 1970 SM50 CN024 G.S.D.VALTANARO 48 0 0 48 1

67 PASTORE Marco 1976 SM45 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 0 47 0 47 1

68 PINNA Matteo 1996 SM CN025 A.S.D. BOVES RUN 47 0 0 47 1

69 TREZZA Sandro 1970 SM50 AL031 BIO CORRENDO AVIS 0 46 0 46 1

70 GALLO Simone 2000 PM CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 45 0 0 45 1

71 GALLINO Mariano 1982 SM40 AL007 ATL. NOVESE 0 44 0 44 1

72 GIORDANA Nicola Adolfo 1991 SM CN044 PODISTICA VALLE GRANA ASSOCIAZ 44 0 0 44 1
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73 VENTURELLI Fabio 1963 SM55 AL033 SAI FRECCE BIANCHE TRIATHLON 0 43 0 43 1

74 BONICELLI Mattia 1979 SM40 AL034 0131RUN OF MADE A.S.D. 0 42 0 42 1

75 TALLONE Davide 1979 SM40 CN050 PODISTICA VALVERMENAGNA BUZZI 42 0 0 42 1

76 TOFALO Giacomo 1963 SM55 AL007 ATL. NOVESE 0 41 0 41 1

77 CANONICO Luciano 1967 SM55 AT003 A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI 0 40 0 40 1

78 SINGH Mandeep 1995 SM CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 40 0 0 40 1

79 GALFRE' Massimo 1964 SM55 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 39 0 0 39 1

80 GIACOBBE Fulvio Giusepp 1963 SM55 AL007 ATL. NOVESE 0 39 0 39 1

81 CALIA Nicola 1960 SM60 AL030 AZALAI A.S.D. 0 38 0 38 1

82 DALMASSO Massimiliano 1980 SM40 CN021 A.S.D PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO 38 0 0 38 1

83 FANTETTI Michelangelo 1970 SM50 AT001 S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 37 0 0 37 1

84 REPETTO Guido 1978 SM40 AL030 AZALAI A.S.D. 0 37 0 37 1

85 BESSONE Luca 1982 SM40 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 36 0 0 36 1

86 GIORDANO Gianluca 1981 SM40 AL034 0131RUN OF MADE A.S.D. 0 35 0 35 1

87 PEROTTI Adriano 1959 SM60 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 35 0 0 35 1

88 MANSELLA Massimo 1989 SM AT001 S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 0 34 0 34 1

89 OLIVERO Sergio 1983 SM35 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 34 0 0 34 1

90 MARGUATI Lorenzo 1973 SM45 AL030 AZALAI A.S.D. 0 33 0 33 1

91 MANSELLA Biagio 1960 SM60 AT001 S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 0 32 0 32 1

92 NASO Riccardo 1991 SM CN024 G.S.D.VALTANARO 32 0 0 32 1

93 CANTARELLI Massimiliano 1966 SM55 AT003 A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI 0 31 0 31 1

94 MAURO Carlo 1981 SM40 CN021 A.S.D PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO 31 0 0 31 1

95 AIMAR Alberto 1954 SM65 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 30 0 0 30 1

96 PICCARDINO Davide 1986 SM35 CN028 A.S.D.POD. VALLE INFERNOTTO 30 0 0 30 1

97 PINO Massimo 1965 SM55 AL034 0131RUN OF MADE A.S.D. 0 30 0 30 1

98 BERTOLINO Paolo 1985 SM35 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 29 0 0 29 1

99 PRETTE Mario 1957 SM65 CN056 ASD TEAM MARGUAREIS 29 0 0 29 1

100 CASU Roberto 1979 SM40 TO183 ATLETICA VALPELLICE 28 0 0 28 1

101 PENONE Alessandro 1990 SM CN024 G.S.D.VALTANARO 27 0 0 27 1

102 MOLINARI Marzio 1953 SM65 VC006 G.P. TRINESE 0 27 0 27 1

103 DAMASIO Giovanni 1956 SM65 AT001 S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 26 0 0 26 1

104 MENARDI Giacomo 1998 SM CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI 26 0 0 26 1

105 FALCO Emilio 1988 SM CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 25 0 0 25 1

106 GRIGOLETTO Onorio 1951 SM70 AL026 G.P. SOLVAY 0 25 0 25 1

107 MILAN Claudio 1946 SM75 TO003 ATL. SUSA ADRIANO ASCHIERIS 25 0 0 25 1

108 BRONDELLO Federico 1991 SM TO200 BASE RUNNING 24 0 0 24 1

109 CESANO Roberto 1955 SM65 CN044 PODISTICA VALLE GRANA ASSOCIAZ 24 0 0 24 1

110 UBERTO Dario 1977 SM45 CN044 PODISTICA VALLE GRANA ASSOCIAZ 23 0 0 23 1

111 RAINERI Agatino 1954 SM65 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 22 0 0 22 1

112 MARINO Carlo 1942 SM80 TO155 A.S.D. BAUDENASCA 21 0 0 21 1

113 VIALE Paolo 1975 SM45 CN021 A.S.D PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO 21 0 0 21 1

114 SOLAVAGGIONE Elio 1957 SM65 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 20 0 0 20 1

115 POLI Gianluca 1986 SM35 TO003 ATL. SUSA ADRIANO ASCHIERIS 19 0 0 19 1

116 MORANO Piero 1949 SM70 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 18 0 0 18 1

117 NEGRO Federico 2002 PM AT001 S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 18 0 0 18 1

118 GIORDANENGO Dario 1947 SM75 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 17 0 0 17 1

119 SASIA Andrea 1979 SM40 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 17 0 0 17 1

120 DURBANO Alessandro 1977 SM45 CN026 A.S.D. PODISTICA CARAGLIESE 16 0 0 16 1

121 LANZILLOTTA Lorenzo 1953 SM65 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI 16 0 0 16 1

122 CHIABRERA Cesare 1961 SM60 AT003 A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI 15 0 0 15 1

123 MARINO Mario 1948 SM70 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 15 0 0 15 1

124 ODASSO Marco 1952 SM70 CN024 G.S.D.VALTANARO 14 0 0 14 1

125 DE SANTIS Mattia 1989 SM CN025 A.S.D. BOVES RUN 13 0 0 13 1

126 PARLATI Pietro 1947 SM75 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 13 0 0 13 1

127 MAURO Giovanni Carlo 1949 SM70 CN056 ASD TEAM MARGUAREIS 12 0 0 12 1

128 MOLINENGO Paolo 1967 SM55 CN044 PODISTICA VALLE GRANA ASSOCIAZ 12 0 0 12 1

129 GALLESIO Massimo 1969 SM50 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 11 0 0 11 1

130 SALOMONE Alessio 1989 SM CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 10 0 0 10 1

131 CIGNA Maurizio 1977 SM45 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 9 0 0 9 1

132 BELLONI Alberto 1986 SM35 NO037 G.S. FULGOR PRATO SESIA 8 0 0 8 1

133 BONANSEA Enrico Maria 1966 SM55 CN028 A.S.D.POD. VALLE INFERNOTTO 7 0 0 7 1

134 BORGHINI Fabio 1969 SM50 VB012 A.S.D. CADDESE 6 0 0 6 1

135 ROGGERO Aldo Antonio 1967 SM55 CN021 A.S.D PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO 5 0 0 5 1

136 NAZARIO Stefano 1975 SM45 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 4 0 0 4 1

137 LONG Andrea 1974 SM45 CN016 ATLETICA SALUZZO 3 0 0 3 1

138 ELLENA Carlo 1968 SM50 CN021 A.S.D PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO 2 0 0 2 1

139 AIMAR Luca 1984 SM35 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 1 0 0 1 1

140 ARMANDO Fabrizio 1975 SM45 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 1 0 0 1 1

141 ARNAUDO Alessandro 1963 SM55 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 1 0 0 1 1

142 BARBERIS Livio 1960 SM60 CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 1 0 0 1 1

143 BENZA Paolo 1973 SM45 CN052 SPORTIFICATION 1 0 0 1 1

144 BOTTA Massimiliano 1975 SM45 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 1 0 0 1 1

145 CAPRIOLO Giovanni 1965 SM55 CN026 A.S.D. PODISTICA CARAGLIESE 1 0 0 1 1

146 CERLO Diego Massimo 1963 SM55 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 1 0 0 1 1

147 CHIARLE Claudio 1968 SM50 CN055 ASD DYNAMIC CENTER VALLE BELBO 1 0 0 1 1

148 CLERICO Gianmarco 1958 SM60 CN021 A.S.D PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO 1 0 0 1 1

149 CORNEGLIO Alessio 1992 SM CN056 ASD TEAM MARGUAREIS 1 0 0 1 1

150 DA ROS Francesco 1987 SM35 CN052 SPORTIFICATION 1 0 0 1 1

151 DELFINO Marcello 1985 SM35 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 1 0 0 1 1



152 ENRICI Claudio 1975 SM45 CN025 A.S.D. BOVES RUN 1 0 0 1 1

153 FILIPPI Matteo 1992 SM CN056 ASD TEAM MARGUAREIS 1 0 0 1 1

154 GAIERO Romano 1958 SM60 CN021 A.S.D PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO 1 0 0 1 1

155 GARELLI Giuliano 1970 SM50 CN021 A.S.D PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO 1 0 0 1 1

156 GARNERO Diego Bernardin 1975 SM45 CN052 SPORTIFICATION 1 0 0 1 1

157 GASTALDI Silvio 1970 SM50 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI 1 0 0 1 1

158 GAYDOU Paolo 1968 SM50 TO259 U.S. SAN SECONDO A.S.D 1 0 0 1 1

159 GERBAUDO Daniele 1970 SM50 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 1 0 0 1 1

160 GHIBAUDO Walter 1980 SM40 CN052 SPORTIFICATION 1 0 0 1 1

161 GILARDI Giuseppe 1961 SM60 TO183 ATLETICA VALPELLICE 1 0 0 1 1

162 GIOLITTI Maurizio 1972 SM50 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 1 0 0 1 1

163 GIULIANO Andrea 1969 SM50 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI 1 0 0 1 1

164 GONELLA Giancarlo 1971 SM50 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D. 1 0 0 1 1

165 GRILLO Mirco 1958 SM60 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI 1 0 0 1 1

166 MORA Fabio 1975 SM45 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 1 0 0 1 1

167 MUREDDU Nicola 1967 SM55 CN026 A.S.D. PODISTICA CARAGLIESE 1 0 0 1 1

168 ODASSO Andrea 1983 SM35 CN024 G.S.D.VALTANARO 1 0 0 1 1

169 ORBELLO Luca 1984 SM35 CN044 PODISTICA VALLE GRANA ASSOCIAZ 1 0 0 1 1

170 ORGIAZZI Diego 1971 SM50 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 1 0 0 1 1

171 PEROLIO Daniele 1970 SM50 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 1 0 0 1 1

172 PEYRACHE Davide 1972 SM50 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 1 0 0 1 1

173 PICCO Matteo 1962 SM60 CN021 A.S.D PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO 1 0 0 1 1

174 QUARANTA Francesco 1982 SM40 CN021 A.S.D PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO 1 0 0 1 1

175 REGHEZZA Diego 1966 SM55 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 1 0 0 1 1

176 ROVERA Matteo 1984 SM35 CN026 A.S.D. PODISTICA CARAGLIESE 1 0 0 1 1

177 SALSA Giulio 1969 SM50 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 1 0 0 1 1

178 SARACCO Ezio 1961 SM60 AT018 TEAM DLF ASTI ASD 1 0 0 1 1

179 SARALE Mario Bartolomeo 1967 SM55 CN056 ASD TEAM MARGUAREIS 1 0 0 1 1

180 TRAPELLA Gianluca 1972 SM50 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 1 0 0 1 1

181 VANZAN Andrea 1977 SM45 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 1 0 0 1 1

182 VIGLIONE Giorgio 1974 SM45 CN021 A.S.D PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO 1 0 0 1 1

183 VIRANO Oscar 1967 SM55 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 1 0 0 1 1
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Curone
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Totale Gare

1 FILIE' Lorenzo 2000 PM VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 29 29 0 58 2

2 LORA MORETTO Giuseppe 2000 PM VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 28 28 0 56 2

3 MOGLIA Davide 2002 PM VB025 G. S. D. GENZIANELLA 25 27 0 52 2

4 MANDRINO Andrea 2002 PM AL001 ATL. ALESSANDRIA 0 30 0 30 1

5 BEITONE Luca Paul 2001 PM CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 30 0 0 30 1

6 GALLO Simone 2000 PM CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 27 0 0 27 1

7 NEGRO Federico 2002 PM AT001 S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 26 0 0 26 1

JM

Clas. Atleta Anno Cat. Società
Cervasca

CN

Fabbrica 

Curone

AL

Ceppo M.
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Totale Gare

1 GIOLITTI Simone 2003 JM CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 40 0 0 40 1

2 MATTIO Elia 2003 JM CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 0 40 0 40 1

3 LORA MORETTO Nicolo' 2004 JM VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 39 0 0 39 1

4 BIOLCATI Tommaso 2004 JM VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 0 39 0 39 1

5 BONGIOVANNI Elia 2003 JM CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 38 0 0 38 1

6 BEITONE Nicolo' 2003 JM CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 37 0 0 37 1

7 DURBANO Massimiliano 2003 JM CN044 PODISTICA VALLE GRANA ASSOCIAZ 36 0 0 36 1

8 INAUDI Luca 2004 JM CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 35 0 0 35 1

9 TOGNALETTA Tino 2004 JM VB025 G. S. D. GENZIANELLA 34 0 0 34 1

10 COLLINO Lorenzo 2004 JM CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 33 0 0 33 1



SF35

Clas Atleta Anno Cat. Società
Cervasca

CN

Fabbrica 

Curone

AL

Ceppo M.

VB
Totale Gare

1 CHIALVO Martina 1987 SF35 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 40 0 0 40 1

2 FONTE Alice 1987 SF35 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 39 0 0 39 1

3 NOVO Elisa 1987 SF35 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D. 38 0 0 38 1

4 GABELLA Letizia 1983 SF35 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 37 0 0 37 1

SF40

Clas

Atleta Anno Cat. Società

Cervasca

CN

Fabbrica 

Curone

AL

Ceppo M.

VB
Totale Gare

1 DEMARIA Simona 1980 SF40 CN044 PODISTICA VALLE GRANA ASSOCIAZ 40 0 0 40 1

2 LAINO Federica 1979 SF40 AT003 A.S.D. BRANCALEONE  ASTI 0 40 0 40 1

3 CHERASCO Stefania 1980 SF40 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 39 0 0 39 1

4 FICETTI Roberta 1980 SF40 AT001 S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 38 0 0 38 1

SF45

Clas

Atleta Anno Cat. Società

Cervasca

CN

Fabbrica 

Curone

AL

Ceppo M.

VB
Totale Gare

1 MAGRO Eufemia 1977 SF45 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 40 39 0 79 2

2 FERRO Debora 1973 SF45 AT001 S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 38 38 0 76 2

3 STRANEO Valeria 1976 SF45 AL030 AZALAI A.S.D. 0 40 0 40 1

4 SILVANI Elehanna 1973 SF45 AL030 AZALAI A.S.D. 0 37 0 37 1

5 ALMONDO Elisa 1977 SF45 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 39 0 0 39 1

6 FORNELLI Maria 1973 SF45 TO063 UNIONE SPORT. ATLETICA CAFASSE 37 0 0 37 1

7 BOTTA Manuela 1974 SF45 CN026 A.S.D. PODISTICA CARAGLIESE 36 0 0 36 1

8 DONALISIO Francesca 1977 SF45 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI 35 0 0 35 1

9 QUARANTA Cinzia 1976 SF45 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 34 0 0 34 1

SF50

Clas

Atleta Anno Cat. Società

Cervasca

CN

Fabbrica 

Curone

AL

Ceppo M.

VB
Totale Gare

1 BACCHETTA Monia 1972 SF50 VB025 G. S. D. GENZIANELLA 36 39 0 75 2

2 FAGNONI Annalisa 1968 SF50 AL033 SAI FRECCE BIANCHE TRIATHLON 0
40

0 40 1

3 MATTONE Giuseppina 1968 SF50 CN025 A.S.D. BOVES RUN 40 0 0 40 1

4 SCARRONE Simona 1969 SF50 AT001 S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 0 38 0 38 1

5 TONETTI Tiziana 1971 SF50 AL030 AZALAI A.S.D. 0 37 0 37 1

6 ALMONTI Morena 1972 SF50 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 39 0 0 39 1

7 MANARA Anna 1969 SF50 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 38 0 0 38 1

8 FORNIONE Tiziana 1969 SF50 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 37 0 0 37 1

9 FRONTI Laura 1971 SF50 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 35 0 0 35 1

10 RIBERO Elena 1969 SF50 CN026 A.S.D. PODISTICA CARAGLIESE 34 0 0 34 1

11 ACTIS ALESINA Edda 1969 SF50 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 33 0 0 33 1

SF55

Clas

Atleta Anno Cat. Società

Cervasca

CN

Fabbrica 

Curone

AL

Ceppo M.

VB
Totale Gare

1 FAUSONE Loredana 1967 SF55 AT003 A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI 38 40 0 78 2

2 CERVERO Maria Rosaria 1965 SF55 AL033 SAI FRECCE BIANCHE TRIATHLON 0
39

0 39 1

3 LAMBERTI Antonella 1965 SF55 TO231 A.S.D. VIGONECHECORRE 40 0 0 40 1

4 MASOERO Cristina 1967 SF55 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 39 0 0 39 1

5 NASI Susanna 1963 SF55 CN002 A.S.D. U.S. SANFRONT ATLETICA 37 0 0 37 1

6 GIORDANENGO Gemma 1965 SF55 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 36 0 0 36 1

7 BODRERO Maria Lucia 1967 SF55 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 35 0 0 35 1

SF60

Clas

Atleta Anno Cat. Società

Cervasca

CN

Fabbrica 

Curone

AL

Ceppo M.

VB
Totale Gare

1 CERUTTI Maria Giovanna 1959 SF60 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 30 30 0 60 2

2 LOPEZ Josefina Del rosa 1962 SF60 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 29 0 0 29 1

SF65

Clas Atleta Anno Cat. Società
Cervasca

CN

Fabbrica 

Curone

AL

Ceppo M.

VB
Totale Gare

1 BORRETTA Maria Maddalen 1954 SF65 AT001 S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 29 30 0 59 2

2 SULIS Elisabetta 1957 SF65 AT003 A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI 28 28 0 56 2

3 FRONTESPEZI Cristina 1956 SF65 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI 30 0 0 30 1

4 VILLABRUNA Miria 1957 SF65 VC006 G.P. TRINESE 0 29 0 29 1

SF70

MASTER FEMMINILI
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Clas Atleta Anno Cat. Società
Cervasca

CN

Fabbrica 

Curone

AL

Ceppo M.

VB
Totale Gare

1 TALLONE Anna Maria 1952 SF70 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 15 0 0 15 1

2 MENDUNI Filomena 1951 SF70 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 14 0 0 14 1

SF75

Clas Atleta Anno Cat. Società
Cervasca

CN

Fabbrica 

Curone

AL

Ceppo M.

VB
Totale Gare

1 BRUNO DI CLARAFOND Dani 1944 SF75 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 14 15 0 29 2

2 STEFANI Graziella 1943 SF75 TO155 A.S.D. BAUDENASCA 15 0 0 15 1



SM35

Clas Atleta Anno Cat. Società
Cervasca

CN

Fabbrica 

Curone

AL

Ceppo M.

VB
Totale Gare

1 DEMATTEIS Martin 1986 SM35 CN052 SPORTIFICATION 40 0 0 40 1

2 PONTA Enrico Gabriele 1987 SM36 AL007 ATL. NOVESE 0 40 0 40 1

3 GUGLIELMETTI Francesco 1984 SM35 NO037 G.S. FULGOR PRATO SESIA 39 0 0 39 1

4 PEDRAZZANI Stefano 1985 SM37 AL030 AZALAI A.S.D. 0 39 0 39 1

5 NATALE Dario 1986 SM35 TO003 ATL. SUSA ADRIANO ASCHIERIS 38 0 0 38 1

6 PIZZO Tancredi Maria 1987 SM38 AT003 A.S.D. BRANCALEONE  ASTI 0 38 0 38 1

7 OLIVERO Sergio 1983 SM35 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 37 0 0 37 1

8 POGGIO Nicola 1986 SM39 AT003 A.S.D. BRANCALEONE  ASTI 0 37 0 37 1

9 CRISCUOLO Michele 1985 SM40 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 0 36 0 36 1

10 PICCARDINO Davide 1986 SM35 CN028 A.S.D.POD. VALLE INFERNOTTO 36 0 0 36 1

11 BERTOLINO Paolo 1985 SM35 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 35 0 0 35 1

12 POLI Gianluca 1986 SM35 TO003 ATL. SUSA ADRIANO ASCHIERIS 34 0 0 34 1

13 BELLONI Alberto 1986 SM35 NO037 G.S. FULGOR PRATO SESIA 33 0 0 33 1

14 DA ROS Francesco 1987 SM35 CN052 SPORTIFICATION 32 0 0 32 1

15 AIMAR Luca 1984 SM35 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 31 0 0 31 1

16 ORBELLO Luca 1984 SM35 CN044 PODISTICA VALLE GRANA ASSOCIAZ 30 0 0 30 1

17 DELFINO Marcello 1985 SM35 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 29 0 0 29 1

18 ROVERA Matteo 1984 SM35 CN026 A.S.D. PODISTICA CARAGLIESE 28 0 0 28 1

19 ODASSO Andrea 1983 SM35 CN024 G.S.D.VALTANARO 27 0 0 27 1

SM40

Clas Atleta Anno Cat. Società
Cervasca

CN

Fabbrica 

Curone

AL

Ceppo M.

VB
Totale Gare

1 TORELLO VIERA Carlo 1978 SM40 VB025 G. S. D. GENZIANELLA 38 40 0 78 1

2 CONSOLI Lorenzo 1981 SM40 NO037 G.S. FULGOR PRATO SESIA 35 32 0 67 1

3 BERT Paolo 1978 SM40 CN028 A.S.D.POD. VALLE INFERNOTTO 40 0 0 40 1

4 DHIMI Hicham 1982 SM40 AL007 ATL. NOVESE 0 39 0 39 1

5 VAIANA Nicola 1979 SM40 NO037 G.S. FULGOR PRATO SESIA 0 38 0 38 1

6 AIMAR Enrico 1982 SM40 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI 39 0 0 39 1

7 MATTALIA Stefano 1978 SM40 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 0 37 0 37 1

8 DALMASSO Luca 1981 SM40 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 37 0 0 37 1

9 FERRARAZZO Andrea 1980 SM40 AL010 G.P. BOGGERI ARQUATA SCRIVIA 0 36 0 36 1

10 GALLINO Mariano 1982 SM40 AL007 ATL. NOVESE 0 35 0 35 1

11 BONICELLI Mattia 1979 SM40 AL034 0131RUN OF MADE A.S.D. 0 34 0 34 1

12 TALLONE Davide 1979 SM40 CN050 PODISTICA VALVERMENAGNA BUZZI 36 0 0 36 1

13 DALMASSO Massimiliano 1980 SM40 CN021 A.S.D PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO 34 0 0 34 1

14 REPETTO Guido 1978 SM40 AL030 AZALAI A.S.D. 0 33 0 33 1

15 BESSONE Luca 1982 SM40 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 33 0 0 33 1

16 GIORDANO Gianluca 1981 SM40 AL034 0131RUN OF MADE A.S.D. 0 31 0 31 1

17 MAURO Carlo 1981 SM40 CN021 A.S.D PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO 32 0 0 32 1

18 CASU Roberto 1979 SM40 TO183 ATLETICA VALPELLICE 31 0 0 31 1

19 SASIA Andrea 1979 SM40 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 30 0 0 30 1

20 GHIBAUDO Walter 1980 SM40 CN052 SPORTIFICATION 29 0 0 29 1

21 QUARANTA Francesco 1982 SM40 CN021 A.S.D PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO 28 0 0 28 1

SM45

Clas Atleta Anno Cat. Società
Cervasca

CN

Fabbrica 

Curone

AL

Ceppo M.

VB
Totale Gare

1 SILVESTRO Ignazio 1973 SM45 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 39 39 0 78 2

2 DEPETRIS Massimo 1975 SM45 CN028 A.S.D.POD. VALLE INFERNOTTO 40 0 0 40 1

3 MADRIGRANO Paolo 1976 SM45 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 0 40 0 40 1

4 UBERTO Dario 1977 SM45 CN044 PODISTICA VALLE GRANA ASSOCIAZ 38 0 0 38 1

5 PASTORE Marco 1976 SM45 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 0 38 0 38 1

6 VIALE Paolo 1975 SM45 CN021 A.S.D PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO 37 0 0 37 1

7 MARGUATI Lorenzo 1973 SM45 AL030 AZALAI A.S.D. 0 37 0 37 1

8 DURBANO Alessandro 1977 SM45 CN026 A.S.D. PODISTICA CARAGLIESE 36 0 0 36 1

9 CIGNA Maurizio 1977 SM45 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 35 0 0 35 1

10 NAZARIO Stefano 1975 SM45 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 34 0 0 34 1

11 LONG Andrea 1974 SM45 CN016 ATLETICA SALUZZO 33 0 0 33 1

12 ARMANDO Fabrizio 1975 SM45 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 32 0 0 32 1

13 MORA Fabio 1975 SM45 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 31 0 0 31 1

14 BENZA Paolo 1973 SM45 CN052 SPORTIFICATION 30 0 0 30 1

15 VANZAN Andrea 1977 SM45 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 29 0 0 29 1

16 VIGLIONE Giorgio 1974 SM45 CN021 A.S.D PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO 28 0 0 28 1

17 ENRICI Claudio 1975 SM45 CN025 A.S.D. BOVES RUN 27 0 0 27 1

18 BOTTA Massimiliano 1975 SM45 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 26 0 0 26 1

19 GARNERO Diego Bernardin 1975 SM45 CN052 SPORTIFICATION 25 0 0 25 1
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Clas Atleta Anno Cat. Società
Cervasca

CN

Fabbrica 

Curone

AL

Ceppo M.

VB
Totale Gare

1 FARANDA Achille 1970 SM50 AT003 A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI 40 39 0 79 2

2 TOSETTI Davide 1969 SM50 NO037 G.S. FULGOR PRATO SESIA 37 40 0 77 2

3 GIORDANENGO Graziano 1969 SM50 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 35 38 0 73 2

4 ALEPPO Nicola 1972 SM50 NO037 G.S. FULGOR PRATO SESIA 34 36 0 70 2

5 DALMASSO Marco 1971 SM50 CN025 A.S.D. BOVES RUN 39 0 0 39 1

6 MORETTO Enzo 1970 SM50 CN024 G.S.D.VALTANARO 38 0 0 38 1

7 CASTIONETTI Mauro 1968 SM50 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 0 37 0 37 1

8 FANTETTI Michelangelo 1970 SM50 AT001 S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 36 0 0 36 1

9 BOTTAZZI Andrea 1969 SM50 AL030 AZALAI A.S.D. 0 35 0 35 1

10 TREZZA Sandro 1970 SM57 AL031 BIO CORRENDO AVIS 0 34 0 34 1

11 GALLESIO Massimo 1969 SM50 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 33 0 0 33 1

12 BORGHINI Fabio 1969 SM50 VB012 A.S.D. CADDESE 32 0 0 32 1

13 ELLENA Carlo 1968 SM50 CN021 A.S.D PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO 31 0 0 31 1

14 PEYRACHE Davide 1972 SM50 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 30 0 0 30 1

15 TRAPELLA Gianluca 1972 SM50 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 29 0 0 29 1

16 GASTALDI Silvio 1970 SM50 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI 28 0 0 28 1

17 PEROLIO Daniele 1970 SM50 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 27 0 0 27 1

18 GARELLI Giuliano 1970 SM50 CN021 A.S.D PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO 26 0 0 26 1

19 SALSA Giulio 1969 SM50 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 25 0 0 25 1

20 GERBAUDO Daniele 1970 SM50 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 24 0 0 24 1

21 ORGIAZZI Diego 1971 SM50 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 23 0 0 23 1

22 GIOLITTI Maurizio 1972 SM50 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 22 0 0 22 1

23 CHIARLE Claudio 1968 SM50 CN055 ASD DYNAMIC CENTER VALLE BELBO 21 0 0 21 1

24 GAYDOU Paolo 1968 SM50 TO259 U.S. SAN SECONDO A.S.D 20 0 0 20 1

25 GONELLA Giancarlo 1971 SM50 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D. 19 0 0 19 1

26 GIULIANO Andrea 1969 SM50 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI 18 0 0 18 1

SM55

Clas Atleta Anno Cat. Società
Cervasca

CN

Fabbrica 

Curone

AL

Ceppo M.

VB
Totale Gare

1 DEGIOVANNI Marco 1963 SM55 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 34 39 0 73 2

2 DELGROSSO Aldo 1966 SM55 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 0 40 0 40 1

3 GALFRE' Massimo 1964 SM55 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 40 0 0 40 1

4 MOLINENGO Paolo 1967 SM55 CN044 PODISTICA VALLE GRANA ASSOCIAZ 39 0 0 39 1

5 BONANSEA Enrico Maria 1966 SM55 CN028 A.S.D.POD. VALLE INFERNOTTO 38 0 0 38 1

6 VENTURELLI Fabio 1963 SM55 AL033 SAI FRECCE BIANCHE TRIATHLON 0 38 0 38 1

7 ROGGERO Aldo Antonio 1967 SM55 CN021 A.S.D PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO 37 0 0 37 1

9 TOFFALO Giacomo 1963 SM55 AL007 ATL. NOVESE 0 37 0 37 1

10 CANONICO Luciano 1967 SM55 AT003 A.S.D. BRANCALEONE  ASTI 0 36 0 36 1

11 MUREDDU Nicola 1967 SM55 CN026 A.S.D. PODISTICA CARAGLIESE 36 0 0 36 1

12 ARNAUDO Alessandro 1963 SM55 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 35 0 0 35 1

13 GIACOBBE Fulvio Giusepp 1963 SM55 AL007 ATL. NOVESE 0 35 0 35 1

14 CANTARELLI Massimiliano 1966 SM55 AT003 A.S.D. BRANCALEONE  ASTI 0 34 0 34 1

15 PINO Massimo 1965 SM55 AL034 0131RUN OF MADE A.S.D. 0 33 0 33 1

16 VIRANO Oscar 1967 SM55 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 33 0 0 33 1

17 SARALE Mario Bartolomeo 1967 SM55 CN056 ASD TEAM MARGUAREIS 32 0 0 32 1

18 REGHEZZA Diego 1966 SM55 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 31 0 0 31 1

19 CAPRIOLO Giovanni 1965 SM55 CN026 A.S.D. PODISTICA CARAGLIESE 30 0 0 30 1

20 CERLO Diego Massimo 1963 SM55 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 29 0 0 29 1

SM60

Clas Atleta Anno Cat. Società
Cervasca

CN

Fabbrica 

Curone

AL

Ceppo M.

VB
Totale Gare

1 MUSSO Piero Paolo 1960 SM60 AT001 S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 29 30 0 59 2

2 PEROTTI Adriano 1959 SM60 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 30 0 0 30 1

3 CALIA Nicola 1960 SM60 AL030 AZALAI A.S.D. 0 29 0 29 1

4 MANSELLA Biagio 1960 SM60 AT001 S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 0 28 0 28 1

5 CHIABRERA Cesare 1961 SM60 AT003 A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI 28 0 0 28 1

6 PICCO Matteo 1962 SM60 CN021 A.S.D PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO 27 0 0 27 1

7 GILARDI Giuseppe 1961 SM60 TO183 ATLETICA VALPELLICE 26 0 0 26 1

8 SARACCO Ezio 1961 SM60 AT018 TEAM DLF ASTI ASD 25 0 0 25 1

9 GAIERO Romano 1958 SM60 CN021 A.S.D PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO 24 0 0 24 1

10 BARBERIS Livio 1960 SM60 CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 23 0 0 23 1

11 CLERICO Gianmarco 1958 SM60 CN021 A.S.D PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO 22 0 0 22 1

12 GRILLO Mirco 1958 SM60 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI 21 0 0 21 1

SM65

Clas Atleta Anno Cat. Società
Cervasca

CN

Fabbrica 

Curone

AL

Ceppo M.

VB
Totale Gare

1 PIGNONE Filippo 1956 SM65 TO004 ATLETICA GIO' 22 RIVERA 28 29 0 57 1
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2 PORTIGLIOTTI Marino 1953 SM65 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 27 30 0 57 1

3 VERCELLI Claudio 1954 SM65 AT001 S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 22 28 0 50 1

4 AIMAR Alberto 1954 SM65 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 30 0 0 30 1

5 PRETTE Mario 1957 SM65 CN056 ASD TEAM MARGUAREIS 29 0 0 29 1

6 MOLINARI Marzio 1953 SM65 VC006 G.P. TRINESE 0 27 0 27 1

7 DAMASIO Giovanni 1956 SM65 AT001 S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 26 0 0 26 1

8 CESANO Roberto 1955 SM65 CN044 PODISTICA VALLE GRANA ASSOCIAZ 25 0 0 25 1

9 RAINERI Agatino 1954 SM65 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 24 0 0 24 1

10 SOLAVAGGIONE Elio 1957 SM65 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 23 0 0 23 1

11 LANZILLOTTA Lorenzo 1953 SM65 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI 21 0 0 21 1

SM70

Clas Atleta Anno Cat. Società
Cervasca

CN

Fabbrica 

Curone

AL

Ceppo M.

VB
Totale Gare

1 CHIARA Carluccio 1951 SM70 VC014 G.S.A. VALSESIA 15 15 0 30 2

2 MORANO Piero 1949 SM70 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 14 0 0 14 1

3 GRIGOLETTO Onorio 1951 SM70 AL026 G.P. SOLVAY 0 14 0 14 1

4 MARINO Mario 1948 SM70 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 13 0 0 13 1

5 ODASSO Marco 1952 SM70 CN024 G.S.D.VALTANARO 12 0 0 12 1

MAURO Giovanni Carlo 1949 SM70 CN056 ASD TEAM MARGUAREIS 11 0 0 11 1

SM75

Clas Atleta Anno Cat. Società
Cervasca

CN

Fabbrica 

Curone

AL

Ceppo M.

VB
Totale Gare

1 MILAN Claudio 1946 SM75 TO003 ATL. SUSA ADRIANO ASCHIERIS 15 0 0 15 1

2 GIORDANENGO Dario 1947 SM75 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 14 0 0 14 1

3 PARLATI Pietro 1947 SM75 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 13 0 0 13 1

SM80

Clas Atleta Anno Cat. Società
Cervasca

CN

Fabbrica 

Curone

AL

Ceppo M.

VB
Totale Gare

1 MARINO Carlo 1942 SM80 TO155 A.S.D. BAUDENASCA 15 0 0 15 1


